4
El
ec
tr
om
ag
ne
ti

1-5/8"
[41mm]
How to Order
MODEL SERIES ACCESSORY OPTIONS FINISH OPTIONS
M380EBD X – 606
M380EBD   600 lbs with BondSTAT Monitor
& Door Position Switch
(blank) No Accessory Options 600 Paintable Primer Gray Finish
X   PIR Request to Exit 605/US3   Bright Brass
606/US4   Satin Brass
612/US10   Satin Bronze
613E   Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze
629   Bright Stainless Steel
630   Satin Stainless Steel
BSP   Black Suede Powder
M380E Series Magnalock
Specifications
Certifications
• UL 10C Fire Rated, 3 Hour
• UL 1034 Listed
• UL 294 Listed
• CAN4-S104, CAN/ULC Listed
• ANSI/BHMA A156.23, Grade 3
• CSFM—California State Fire
Marshal Approved
Electrical Consumption
• Maglock Average Power Draw (±10%)
 x 140 mA at 12 VDC, 90 mA at 24 VDC
• Maglock Maximum Power Draw (±10%)
 x 585 mA at 12 VDC, 310 mA at 24 VDC
• REX Power (±10%)
 x Adds 25 mA at 12 VDC
 x Adds 10 mA at 24 VDC
Holding Force
• 600 lbs [272kg]
Operating Temperature
• 32° to 110°F [0° to 43°C]
• Indoor use only
Shipping Weight
• 6.5 lbs [2.94kg]
Ordered Separately
Related Accessories
ASB-680 CWB-680 GDHB-680